Further information on the Option Offer will be set out in a letter to the

Optionholders which will be despatched at or around the same time as the despatch

of the Scheme Document.

Shareholding structure assuming all Share Options that are expected to be vested

before the Long Stop Date with positive see-through price held by Optionholders are

exercised (other than Mr. Zhang who will not exercise any 2015 Share Options held by

him in accordance with the Rollover Agreement)

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of TPV as at the date of this joint

announcement and immediately following implementation of the Proposal, assuming

that all Share Options that are expected to be vested before the Long Stop Date with

positive see-through price held by Optionholders are exercised (other than Mr.

Zhang who will not exercise any 2015 Share Options held by him in accordance with

the Rollover Agreement) before the Record Date and that there is no other change in

shareholding of TPV before completion of the Proposal:

TPV Shareholders

As at the date of this joint

announcement

Immediately following

implementation of the Proposal

Number of

TPV Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

TPV Shares

Approximate

%

The Offeror

CEIEC 274,198,647 11.69 1,477,249,336 62.77

Concert party of the Offeror

not subject to the Scheme

CEC 617,130,000 26.31 617,130,000 26.22

Innolux(3) 150,500,000 6.42 150,500,000 6.40

TGL(3)(4) 76,530,000 3.26 76,530,000 3.25

Bonstar(3) 24,754,803 1.06 24,754,803 1.05

Mr. Zhang(3) 7,200,000 0.31 7,200,000 0.31

Aggregate number of TPV

Shares held by the Offeror

and its concert parties(5) 1,150,313,450 49.04 2,353,364,139 100

Scheme Shareholders(6)(7)(8) 1,195,322,689 50.96 — —

Total number of TPV Shares

in issue 2,345,636,139 100 2,353,364,139 100

– 26 –

Notes:

(1) The TPV Shares in which the Offeror, CEC and the Rollover Shareholders are interested will not

form part of the Scheme Shares and will not be cancelled.

(2) The Offeror and CEC are the registered holders of the aggregate of 891,328,647 TPV Shares held

within the CEC Group, of which 617,130,000 Shares are held by CEC and 274,198,647 Shares

are held by the Offeror. The Offeror is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of CEC.

(3) The Rollover Shareholders are presumed to be acting in concert with the Offeror for the purpose

of the Takeovers Code as a result of the Rollover Arrangement.